

2017 No. 213

SOCIAL SECURITY

**The Housing Benefit and Universal Credit (Size Criteria)
(Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2017**

ISBN 978-0-11-115502-8

CORRECTION

Page 1, the preamble, line two: “...power conferred by...” should read “...powers conferred by...”;

Page 4, regulation 4(3)(b), the substituted sub-paragraph (a): “...(9)(a), (b) or (ba)...” should read “...(9)(a), (b) or (e)...”; and

Page 6, regulation 6(f): “...(7).” should read “...(7);”.

March 2017

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament.